)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 04:51:08 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S 0223 (Rat #0170) General Bill, By P.B. McLeod
Similar (S 1364)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 11-15-85 so as to authorize political
subdivisions to issue revenue bonds for public purposes payable from other nonrelated revenue-producing projects of the
subdivision or from other available funds, including general fund revenues and to require bonds so issued to reflect the source
of payment.-amended title

01/15/87
01/15/87
04/08/87
04/09/87
04/15/87
04/16/87
04/16/87
05/14/87
05/20/87
05/20/87
05/21/87
05/21/87
05/22/87
05/27/87
06/02/87
06/03/87

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-153

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-154

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-1203

Read second time SJ-1741

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1318

Introduced and read first time HJ-1965

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1965
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-1706
Amended HJ-3039

Read second time HJ-3040

Read third time HJ-3072

Returned HJ-3072

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2188
Ratified R 170

Vetoed by Governor

Veto sustained Yeas-045 Nays-001 SJ-2587

Page 1 of 1



