

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### S 0223 (Rat #0170) General Bill, By P.B. McLeod

#### Similar (S 1364)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 11-15-85 so as to authorize political subdivisions to issue revenue bonds for public purposes payable from other nonrelated revenue-producing projects of the subdivision or from other available funds, including general fund revenues and to require bonds so issued to reflect the source of payment.-amended title

01/15/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-153
01/15/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-154
04/08/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-1203
04/09/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1741
04/15/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1318
04/16/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1965
04/16/87	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-1965
05/14/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-1706
05/20/87	House	Amended HJ-3039
05/20/87	House	Read second time HJ-3040
05/21/87	House	Read third time HJ-3072
05/21/87	House	Returned HJ-3072
05/22/87	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2188
05/27/87		Ratified R 170
06/02/87		Vetoed by Governor
06/03/87	Senate	Veto sustained Yeas-045 Nays-001 SJ-2587